George B. Todd Fund

"The George B. Todd Fund seeks to maintain and improve the quality of life in Dorchester County, Maryland"



GEORGE B. TODD

Throughout his life, George B. Todd was regarded as one of the hardest working people in Dorchester County, Maryland.

As a young man from a local family of modest means, he worked as a grocery clerk and distributed newspapers for the Baltimore Sun in the lower part of the county. For relaxation, he played on local baseball teams.

As he grew older, Mr. Todd established his own multiline insurance agency and began to invest in city properties. Over the years he came to own 39 rental properties in Cambridge and was well known for keeping his homes in excellent condition and for treating his renters fairly.

By the time of Mr. Todd's death, at age 77 on September 28, 1998, this hard-working individual with a passion for his community compiled a personal fortune in excess of \$6 million. In the months prior to his passing, he established the "George B. Todd Fund" at the Mid-Shore Community Foundation and named six of his closest friends as fund advisors, with the ability to appoint others over time.



ABOUT THE GEORGE B. TODD FUND

The George B. Todd Fund is a component fund of the Mid-Shore Community Foundation, established through the generous bequest of Mr. George B. Todd.

The Todd Fund makes numerous charitable distributions each year in Dorchester County. Grants are awarded in Mr. Todd's name and support a wide range of projects and causes. Todd Fund Advisors meet quarterly to review proposals, learn about new charitable projects and discuss ways to improve the quality of life in the region.

The Mid-Shore Community Foundation carries out all administrative requirements of the Todd Fund including; quarterly reports, oversight of investments and audit, tax filings, site visits, evaluations of prospective grantees and grant distributions per the advisors' recommendations.

George B. Todd Fund c/o Mid-Shore Community Foundation The Bullitt House, 102 East Dover Street, Easton, MD 21601 (410) 820-8175 l MSCF.ORG

Treasure the Shore ... through Philanthropy

